PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3637629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PI KUANG TSAI	11/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERLINK PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1315 EAST ELIZABETH AVE.	
City:	LINDEN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7299510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)264-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-998-7477

Email:jason@lattimorelaw.comCorrespondent Name:JASON B. LATTIMOREAddress Line 1:55 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON B. LATTIMORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Lattimore/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Fully Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503590999 REEL: 037180 FRAME: 0127

Assignment of Patents

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pi Kuang Tsai, an individual ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Interlink Products International, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with an address at 1315 East Elizabeth Ave., Linden, NJ 07036 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents that are set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations thereof along with all rights associated therewith and all drawings, designs, models and other documents evidencing or embodying the inventions which are the subject of such patents.

The rights granted herein shall include the right to file, prosecute and enforce any foreign corresponding patents application in any jurisdiction throughout the world. In addition, Assignee is hereby assigned the full right, title and interest to enforce the rights granted hereunder against any past, present and future infringer of any of the rights transferred hereunder and to collect all recovery from such enforcement. Assignor shall further provide such other assistance as may be reasonably requested by Assignee for the purpose of enforcing, recording, prosecuting or otherwise effectuating the rights granted hereunder.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the owner of the Patents and rights described above; that Assignor has the unrestricted right to make this assignment; that Assignor has not previously assigned or licensed any of the foregoing Patents or rights; and that to the best of its knowledge, the Patents and rights described above are free of any liens, encumbrances, security interests, or adverse claims of any nature whatsoever.

Schedule 1

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,299,510	November 27, 2007	Holder Device for Shower Head and Nozzle

Taiwan)
City of Kaohsiung)
American Institute in Taiwan) ss:
Kaohsiung Branch Office)
on NOV 1720 personally appeared — Tsa:, Fi-K proved to me on the basis satisfactory of	before me, the undersigned, uang A.K. A.: Kevtn Kai widence to be the person where described in ont, and acknowledged to me that he/she-the;
executed the same freely and voluntarily	y, ·
<i>L</i>	
	the contract of the contract o

Jyson Chue

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037180 FRAME: 0129